Screw Thread Inserts, Kits
& Components for Industrial
Maintenance, Repair and
Overhaul
Bulletin 998
Thread Repair & Thread Protection
C E R T I F I E D
ISO 9001 • AS 9100

M5 4238-5
M6 4238-6
M7 4238-7
M8 4238-8
M10 4238-10
M12 4238-12
METRIC SERIES
EXTRACTING TOOL POSITION
End of insert
Position
of blade
RIGHT WRONG
Tang Break-Off Tools
Extracting Tool
Size + Length Part No.
312 3591-5CN312
5/16-24 469 3591-5CN469
625 3591-5CN625
375 3585-6CN375
3/8-16 562 3585-6CN562
750 3585-6CN750
375 3591-6CN375
3/8-24 562 3591-6CN562
750 3591-6CN750
438 3585-7CN438
7/16-14 656 3585-7CN656
875 3585-7CN875
438 3591-7CN438
7/16-20 656 3591-7CN656
875 3591-7CN875
500 3585-8CN500
1/2-13 750 3585-8CN750
1000 3585-8CN1000
500 3591-8CN 500
1/2-20 750 3591-8CN750
1000 3591-8CN1000
562 3585-9CN562
9/16-12 844 3585-9CN844
1125 3585-9CN1125
562 3591-9CN562
9/16-18 844 3591-9CN844
1125 3591-9CN1125
625 3585-10CN625
5/8-11 938 3585-10CN938
1250 3585-10CN1250
625 3591-10CN625
5/8-18 938 3591-10CN938
1250 3591-10CN1250
750 3585-12CN750
3/4-10 1125 3585-12CN1125
1500 3585-12CN1500
750 3591-12CN750
3/4-18 1125 3591-12CN1125
1500 3591-12CN1500
875 3585-14CN875
7/8-9 1312 3585-14CN1312
1750 3585-14CN1750
875 3591-14CN875
7/8-14 1312 3591-14CN1312
1750 3591-14CN1750
1000 3585-16CN1000
1-8 1500 3585-16CN1500
2000 3585-16CN2000
1000 3591-16CN1000
1-14 1500 3591-16CN1500
2000 3591-16CN2000
1000 3591-161CN1000
1-12 1500 3591-161CN1500
2000 3591-161CN2000
Size + Length Part No.
086 3585-02CN086
2-56 129 3585-02CN129
172 3585-02CN172
099 3585-03CN099
3-48 148 3585-03CN148
198 3585-03CN198
099 3591-03CN099
3-56 148 3591-03CN148
198 3591-03CN198
112 3585-04CN112
4-40 168 3585-04CN168
224 3585-04CN224
112 3591-04CN112
4-48 168 3591-04CN168
224 3591-04CN224
125 3585-05CN125
5-40 188 3585-05CN188
250 3585-05CN250
138 3585-06CN138
6-32 207 3585-06CN207
276 3585-06CN276
138 3591-06CN138
6-40 207 3591-06CN207
276 3591-06CN276
164 3585-2CN164
8-32 246 3585-2CN246
328 3585-2CN328
164 3591-2CN164
8-36 246 3591-2CN246
328 3591-2CN328
190 3585-3CN190
10-24 285 3585-3CN285
380 3585-3CN380
190 3591-3CN190
10-32 285 3591-3CN285
380 3591-3CN380
216 3585-1CN216
12-24 324 3585-1CN324
432 3585-1CN432
250 3585-4CN250
1/4-20 375 3585-4CN375
500 3585-4CN500
250 3591-4CN250
1/4-28 375 3591-4CN375
500 3591-4CN500
312 3585-5CN312
5/16-18 469 3585-5CN469
625 3585-5CN625
SCREW-LOCK – INCH
{
{
{

{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
BULK Inserts
Size +Length Part No.
086 1185-02CN086
2-56 129 1185-02CN129
172 1185-02CN172
099 1185-03CN099
3-48 148 1185-03CN148
198 1185-03CN198
099 1191-03CN099
3-56 148 1191-03CN148
198 1191-03CN198
112 1185-04CN112
4-40 168 1185-04CN168
224 1185-04CN224
112 1191-04CN112
4-48 168 1191-04CN168
224 1191-04CN224
125 1185-05CN125
5-40 188 1185-05CN188
250 1185-05CN250
138 1185-06CN138
6-32 207 1185-06CN207
276 1185-06CN276
138 1191-06CN138
6-40 207 1191-06CN207
276 1191-06CN276
164 1185-2CN164
8-32 246 1185-2CN246
328 1185-2CN328
164 1191-2CN164
8-36 246 1191-2CN246
328 1191-2CN328
190 1185-3CN190
10-24 285 1185-3CN285
380 1185-3CN380
190 1191-3CN190
10-32 285 1191-3CN285
380 1191-3CN380
216 1185-1CN216
12-24 324 1185-1CN324
432 1185-1CN432
250 1185-4CN250
1/4-20 375 1185-4CN375
500 1185-4CN500
250 1191-4CN250
1/4-28 375 1191-4CN375
500 1191-4CN500
312 1185-5CN312
5/16-18 469 1185-5CN469
625 1185-5CN625
312 1191-5CN312
5/16-24 469 1191-5CN469
625 1191-5CN625
375 1185-6CN375
3/8-16 562 1185-6CN562
750 1185-6CN750
375 1191-6CN375
3/8-24 562 1191-6CN562
750 1191-6CN750
438 1185-7CN438
7/16-14 656 1185-7CN656
875 1185-7CN875
438 1191-7CN438
7/16-20 656 1191-7CN656
875 1191-7CN875
Size + Length Part No.
500 1185-8CN500
1/2-13 750 1185-8CN750
1000 1185-8CN1000
500 1191-8CN 500
1/2-20 750 1191-8CN750
1000 1191-8CN1000
562 1185-9CN562
9/16-12 844 1185-9CN844
1125 1185-9CN1125
562 1191-9CN562
9/16-18 844 1191-9CN844
1125 1191-9CN1125
625 1185-10CN625
5/8-11 938 1185-10CN938
1250 1185-10CN1250
625 1191-10CN625
5/8-18 938 1191-10CN938
1250 1191-10CN1250
750 1185-12CN750
3/4-10 1125 1185-12CN1125
1500 1185-12CN1500
750 1191-12CN750
3/4-16 1125 1191-12CN1125
1500 1191-12CN1500
875 1185-14CN875
7/8-9 1312 1185-14CN1312
1750 1185-14CN1750
875 1191-14CN875
7/8-14 1312 1191-14CN1312
1750 1191-14CN1750
1000 1185-16CN1000
1-8 1500 1185-16CN1500
2000 1185-16CN2000
1000 1191-16CN1000
1-14 1500 1191-16CN1500
2000 1191-16CN2000
1000 1191-161CN1000
1-12 1500 1191-161CN1500
2000 1191-161CN2000
1125 1185-18CN1125
1–1/8-7 1688 1185-18CN1688
2250 1185-18CN2250
1125 1191-18CN1125
1–1/8-12 1688 1191-18CN1688
2250 1191-18CN2250
1250 1185-20CN1250
1–1/4-7 1875 1185-20CN1875
2500 1185-20CN2500
1250 1191-20CN1250
1–1/4-12 1875 1191-20CN1875
2500 1191-20CN2500
1375 1185-22CN1375
1–3/8-6 2062 1185-22CN2062
2750 1185-22CN2750
1375 1191-22CN1375
1–3/8-12 2062 1191-22CN2062
2750 1191-22CN2750
1500 1185-24CN1500
1–1/2-6 2250 1185-24CN2250
3000 1185-24CN3000
1500 1191-24CN1500
1–1/2-12 2250 1191-24CN2250
3000 1191-24CN3000
FREE RUNNING – INCH
{
{
{

strength in critical applica-
tions, (especially in mag-
nesium).
PIPE THREAD
(for Taper Pipe Threads)
Nominal
Thread Part
Size Number
1/8-27 327-2
1/4-18 327-4
3/8-18 327-6
1/2-14 327-8
3/4-14 327-12
1-11-1/2 327-16
Size + Length Part No.
022 1084-2.2CN022
M2.2x0.45 033 1084-2.2CN033
044 1084-2.2CN044
025 1084-2.5CN025
M2.5x0.45 038 1084-2.5CN038
050 1084-2.5CN050
030 1084-3CN030
M3x0.5 045 1084-3CN045
060 1084-3CN060
035 1084-3.5CN035
M3.5x0.6 053 1084-3.5CN053
070 1084-3.5CN070
040 1084-4CN040
M4x0.7 060 1084-4CN060
080 1084-4CN 080
050 1084-5CN050
M5x0.8 075 1084-5CN075
100 1084-5CN100
060 1084-6CN060
M6x1 090 1084-6CN090
120 1084-6CN120
070 1084-7CN070
M7x1 105 1084-7CN105
140 1084-7CN140
080 1084-8CN080
M8x1.25 120 1084-8CN120
160 1084-8CN160
080 4255-8CN080
M8x1 120 4255-8CN120
160 4255-8CN160
100 1084-10CN100
M10x1.5 150 1084-10CN150
200 1084-10CN200
100 4255-10CN100
M10x1 150 4255-10CN150
200 4255-10CN200
100 4649-10CN100
M10x1.25 150 4649-10CN150
200 4649-10CN200
120 1084-12CN120
M12x1.75 180 1084-12CN180
240 1084-12CN240
120 3745-12CN120
M12x1.5 180 3745-12CN180
240 3745-12CN240
120 4649-12CN120
M12x1.25 180 4649-12CN180
240 4649-12CN240
140 1084-14CN140
M14x2 210 1084-14CN210
280 1084-14CN280
140 3745-14CN140
M14X1.5 210 3745-14CN210
280 3745-14CN280
160 1084-16CN160
M16X2 240 1084-16CN240
320 1084-16CN320
160 3745-16CN160
M16X1.5 240 3745-16CN240
320 3745-16CN320
180 1084-18CN180
M18X2.5 270 1084-18CN270
360 1084-18CN360
Size + Length Part No.
022 4184-2.2CN022
M2.2x0.45 033 4184-2.2CN033
044 4184-2.2CN044
025 4184-2.5CN025
M2.5x0.45 038 4184-2.5CN038
050 4184-2.5CN050
030 4184-3CN030
M3x0.5 045 4184-3CN045
060 4184-3CN060
035 4184-3.5CN035
M3.5x0.6 053 4184-3.5CN053
070 4184-3.5CN070
040 4184-4CN040
M4x0.7 060 4184-4CN060
080 4184-4CN 080
050 4184-5CN050
M5x0.8 075 4184-5CN075
100 4184-5CN100
060 4184-6CN060
M6x1 090 4184-6CN090
120 4184-6CN120
070 4184-7CN070
M7x1 105 4184-7CN105
140 4184-7CN140
080 4184-8CN080
M8x1.25 120 4184-8CN120
160 4184-8CN160
080 5255-8CN080
M8x1 120 5255-8CN120
160 5255-8CN160
100 4184-10CN100
M10x1.5 150 4184-10CN150
200 4184-10CN200
100 5255-10CN100
M10x1 150 5255-10CN150
200 5255-10CN200
100 5649-10CN100
M10x1.25 150 5649-10CN150
200 5649-10CN200
120 4184-12CN120
M12x1.75 180 4184-12CN180
240 4184-12CN240
120 5145-12CN120
M12x1.5 180 5145-12CN180
240 5145-12CN240
120 5649-12CN120
M12x1.25 180 5649-12CN180
240 5649-12CN240
{
{
{
{

{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
{
180 3745-18CN180
M18X1.5 270 3745-18CN270
360 3745-18CN360
200 1084-20CN200
M20X2.5 300 1084-20CN300
400 1084-20CN400
220 1084-22CN220
M22X2.5 330 1084-22CN330
440 1084-22CN440
240 1084-24CN240
M24X3 360 1084-24CN360
480 1084-24CN480
{
{
{
{
Size + Length Part No.
{
{
{
{
{
140 4184-14CN140
M14x2 210 4184-14CN210
280 4184-14CN280
140 5145-14CN140
M14X1.5 210 5145-14CN210
280 5145-14CN280
160 4184-16CN160
M16X2 240 4184-16CN240
320 4184-16CN320
160 5145-16CN160
M16X1.5 240 5145-16CN240
320 5145-16CN320
180 4184-18CN180
M18X2.5 270 4184-18CN270
360 4184-18CN360
180 5145-18CN180
M18X1.5 270 5145-18CN270
360 5145-18CN360
200 4184-20CN200
M20X2.5 300 4184-20CN300
400 4184-20CN400
220 4184-22CN220
M22X2.5 330 4184-22CN330
440 4184-22CN440
240 4184-24CN240
M24x3 360 4184-24CN360
480 4184-24CN480
Size + Length Part No.
{
{
{